
Treatment Technique (TT): A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water

ND: Contaminant not detected at or above the reporting or testing limit. N/A: Not applicable

Highest Level Detected: This column represents the highest single sample reading of a contaminant of all the samples collected in 2023. ppb: micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.

ppm: Milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water. Turbidity - Turbidity is a measure of the cloudiness of the water. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality and the effectiveness of our filtration Unregulated Contaminants - A maximum contaminant level (MCL) for the contami

nant has not been established by either state or federal regulations, nor has mandatory health effects language. The purpose for monitoring this contaminant is to assist USEPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water. and whether future regulation is warranted. Fluoride - Fluoride is added to the water supply to help promote strong teeth. The

Illinois Department of Public Health recommended an optional fluoride level of 0.7 mg/L with a range of 0.6 mg/L to 0.8 mg/L Sodium - There is no state or federal MCL for sodium. Monitoring is required to provide information to consumers and health officials who have concerns about sodium intake due to dietary precautions. If you are on a sodium-restricted diet, you should

consult a physician about the level of sodium in the water. Level 1 Assessment - A level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify notential problems and determine (if possible) why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system. Level 2 Assessment - A level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the water

system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why an E. coli MCL violation has occurred and/or why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water

<u>ه</u> جا

Contaminant	MCLG	MCL	MCL Highest Level	Range of Violation Date of	Violation	Date of
(unit of measurement)			Detected	Detection		Sample
Turbidity Data	(Limit 95%<0.3NTU)	(0.3NTU)	(Lowest Monthly %)			
TURBIDITY (NTU/Lowest Monthly % <u><0.3</u> NTU); Soil runoff	NA	TT	%2'66	100%-100.0%		
TURBIDITY (NTU/Highest Single Measurement); Soil runoff	NA	TT	0.39	N/A		
Inorganic Contaminants	1)	(Limit 1 NTU)	<u></u>			
BARIUM (ppm) Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal Refineries; Erosion of Natural deposits.	2	2	0.0203	0.0198-0.0203		
NITRATE (AS NITROGEN) (ppm) Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage: Erosion of natural deposits.	10	10	0.39	0.36-0.39		
TOTAL NITRATE & NITRATE (as NITROGEN) (ppm) Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage: Erosion of natural deposits.	10	10	0.39	0.36-0.39		
TOC (TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON) The percentage of Total Organic Carbon (TOC) removal was measured each month and the system met all TOC removal requirements set by IEPA	he system m	et all TOC	removal requirements	set by IEPA.		
SULFATE (ppm) Erosion of naturally occurring deposits.	N/A	N/A	28.2	25.3-28.2		
SODIUM (ppm) Erosion of naturally occurring deposits; Used as water softener.	N/A	N/A	9.18	8.87-9.18		
State Regulated Contaminants FLUORIDE (ppm). Water additive which promotes strong teeth.	4	4	92'0	92-0-20		
Radioactive Contaminants COMBINED RADIUM 226/228 (pCi/L) Decay of natural and man-made deposits. GROSS ALPHA excluding radon and uranium (pCi/L). Decay of natural and man-made deposits.	0 0	5 5	9.95	0.83-0.95		2/4/2020

Regul	ated Contaminants 2024	2024 Burnh	am Regulat	lated Con	ıtamina	nts			
	Disinfectants & Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Of Cont

MRDL=4 80 MRDLG=4 No goal for the total 0.14-1.25 0.9 80 20

By-product of drinking water disinfection

 \mathbf{z}

By-product of drini water disinfection

 \mathbf{z}

Contaminants Regulated Burnham 2024

ger 1 (d. 196)	2		2		ما المراجعة	9	9	200	
Lead ar	Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	90th # Sites Over Units Violation Likely Source Of Contamination
Copper	ər	9/26/2023 1.3	1.3	1.3	0.0875	0	mdd	Z	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems
Lead		9/26/2023	0	15	9:36	1	qdd	Z	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.
Ma	Maximum Contaminant Level	Total Coliform Maximum	Maximum	Highest No. of	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum	m or E. Coli	Total No	Total No. of Positive E. Coli	Soli Violation Likely Source Of Contamination

	oallibien		(AE)		7				
Copper	9/26/2023	1.3	1.3	0.0875	0	mdd	Z	Erosion of natur preservatives; Corr	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing sy
Lead	9/26/2023	0	15	9:36	1	qdd	Z	Corrosion of hous natural deposits.	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Eros natural deposits.
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Maximum nt Level	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level		Total No.	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Total No. of Positive E. Coli Violation or Fecal Coliform Samples	Likely Source Of Contamina
0	1 positive monthly sample	thly sample	1				0	z	Naturally present in the enviror

Table Violation

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Consumer Confidence Rule: The Consumer Confidence F the systems.	Rule requires community water	systems to prepare	Consumer Confidence Rule: The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by ne systems.
CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE CCR/ADEQUACY/AVAILABILITY/CONTENT	7/01/2023	10/17/2024	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that adequately informed you about the quality of our drinking water and the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.
CCR REPORT	7/01/2024	10/17/2024	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that informs you about the quality of our drinking water and characterizes the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.
HALOACETIC ACIDES (HAA5) Some people who drin	ık water containing haloacetic a	cids in excess of the	HALOACETIC ACIDES (HAA5) Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP, MAJOR	10/1/2024	12/31/2024	12/31/2024 We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM). Some people w and may have an increase risk of getting cancer.	vho drink water containing trihal	omethanes in exces	TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM). Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL, over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems and may have an increase risk of getting cancer.